
Lagan College Term Dates 2024-2025 
TERM 1 – AUTUMN TERM 

Year 13 Induction Session Friday 23 August 2024 

August Bank Holiday  Monday 26 August 2024 

Learning Support Welcome Tuesday 27 August 2024 

Year 14 Induction Session Wednesday 28 August 2024 

Year 12 Target Setting (Online Session) Thursday 29 August 2024  

Year 8 Induction Day Friday 30 August 2024 

Year 8, 9 & 10 Students Return Only Monday 2 September 2024 

Whole School Student Return Tuesday 3 September 2024 

Parent Council BBQ for Year 8 Families Thursday 5 September 2024 

Year 8 Parent Pastoral Interviews (Online) 
(Year 9 will work from home) 

Friday 25 October 2024 

Mid Term Break Monday 28 October – Friday 1 November 2024 (inclusive) 

Staff Development Day*  Monday 4 November 2024 

Autumn Term re-commences Tuesday 5 November 2024 

Prize Afternoon (Prize Recipients to attend all day) Wednesday 18 December 2024 at 11:40 

School Finishes for the Christmas Break Friday 20 December 2024 at 11:40 

Christmas Holidays Monday 23 December 2024 – Friday 3 January 2025 (inclusive) 

TERM 2 – SPRING TERM 

Staff Development Day* Monday 6 January 2025 

Year 13 and Year 14 Parent/Teacher Meeting (Online)* Tuesday 7 January 2025 

Whole School Student Return Wednesday 8 January 2025 

Staff Development Day* Friday 17 January 2025 

School Open Day Saturday 18 January 2025 

Year 10 and Year 12 Parent/Teacher Meeting (Online)* Monday 17 February 2025 

Mid Term Break Monday 10 – Friday 14 February 2025 (inclusive) 

Year 8 Parent/Teacher Meeting (Online)* Friday 14 March 2025 

St Patrick’s Day Holiday Monday 17 March 2025 

Year 9 and Year 11 Parent/Teacher Meeting (Online)* Friday 11 April 2025 

Easter Break Monday 14 – Friday 25 April 2025 (inclusive) 

TERM 3 – SUMMER TERM 

All Students Return Monday 28 April 2025 

May Day Holiday Monday 5 May 2025 

Staff Development Day* Monday 26 May 2025 

School Finishes Friday 27 June 2025 at 11:40 

*Staff Development Days and Parent/Teacher Meetings – Students do not attend. 


